MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 9, 2021

AN ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY ADOPTING AND IMPLEMENTING THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY AMERICANS WITH DISABILITY ACT (ADA) PLAN REGARDING NON-DISCRIMINATORY PRACTICES AGAINST INDIVIDUALS WITH RECOGNIZED DISABILITIES

BE IT ORDERED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PARK HILLS, KENTUCKY, as follows:

SECTION I

That the City of Park Hills, Kentucky hereby adopts and implements the Commonwealth of Kentucky Americans with Disability Act (ADA) Plan prohibiting discrimination of individuals with recognized disabilities in order to maximize the full inclusion and integration of such disabled individuals in all aspects of employment and all programs, services and activities related thereto.

SECTION II

ADOPTED: July 12, 2021

That this Order shall be signed by the Mayor, attested to by the City Clerk, recorded and be effective upon adoption.

•	
	MAYOR KATHY ZEMBRODT
ATTEST:	
JULIE ALIG, CITY CLERK	